Component List and lllustrations

INTERCONNECTIONS

Ref

Value

RESISTORS
R1 22k
R2 22
R3 470
R4 470
RS

R6 Sk
R7 22k
RS 1k + 1k
R22 22
k3 22
R24 990k
R2S 22
R26 470k
R27 M
R28 18
R29 16k
R30  15k8
R31  5k23
R32  1k72
R33 787
R34 360
R35

R42 22
R43 22
R44 990k
R4S 22
R46 470k
R47 IM
R48 18
R49 16k
RSO 15k8
RS1  5k23
RS2 1k72
RS3 787
RS4 360
RSS

RS8 68k
RS9 150k
R9O0 100k
RO1 470
R92  4k7
R93  3MOI
R94 M
R9S 499k
R96 301k
R97 100k
R9S 100k
CAPACITORS
C20  .1uF
€25  .OIuF

Description

CP
CP
Cp
CP

CP
CP
Ccp

CF
CF
MF
CF
CcC
MF
CF
MF
MF
MF
MF
MF
MF

CF
CF

CF
CF
CF
MF
MF
MF
MF

MF

PE

CE(Q2)

Tol %%

With S13
With S14

Part of S6

With S7
R8a + R8b

10

W

A

1w

Part No.

A4/35986
A4/35986
A4/36070
A4/36070

A4/35338
A4/36069

28710
28710
31927
28710

4906
26346
28709
29361
33291
33290
33289
33288
33287

28710
28710
31927
28710

4906
26346
28709
29361
33291
33290
33289
33288
33287

21816
21821

19061
21797
21805
29478
26346
26342
29477
29476
29476

400V 29495

500V 24902

Ref Value
CAPACITORS (Contd.)
C40  .IpF

C45  .0IpF
C51  47000uF

C90 5600pF
91 4.7uF
€92 .047uF
C93 1uF
C94 .01uF
€95 6/25pF
C96 47pF

RECTIFIERS
BRS1
BR52
BRS53
BR54
BRSS

SWITCHES
S1
S2
S3
S4
S5
S6
S7

S13
S14

S51
S52

LAMPS
L20
L21
L22
L23
L24
L25

DIODES
D53
D54

D90
D91

SOCKETS
SKV
SKW
SKX
SKZ

Description

PE
CE(2)
E

CE(2)

E

CE(2)
CE(2)

PE
TRIMMER
CE(2)

WO4
wWO4
wWO4
W04
VH148

FX1242
FX1242
FX1242
FX1242
FX1242
FX1242

IN4003
IN4003

AAZ15
AAZ15

Section 6

Tol %%
400V
500V

10V
500V
63V
30V

1 160V

Part No.

29495

24902

36024

22394
32195
2793
24888
24886
23593
685

29367
29367
29367
29367
36281

A3/31292
A3/31292

With R6
Part of R7

Part of R3
Part of R4

35998
35998

35345

A4/36232

29057

26986
26986
26986
26986
26986
26986

23462
23462

1635
1635

1222
1222
1222
24913



